19/2/2019
O200.TR-11210278
O200.TR-ZZZX.72NV
Through beam sensors
Photoelectric sensors
general data
type through beam sensor
emitter / receiver emitter
light source pulsed red LED
actual range Sb 5 m
nominal range Sn 6 m
power on indication LED green
wave length 644 nm
alignment optical axis < 1,5°
electrical data
voltage supply range +Vs 10 ... 30 VDC
current consumption max. (no load) 20 mA (@ 30 VDC)
current consumption typ. 16 mA (@ 24 VDC)
reverse polarity protection yes
mechanical data
width / diameter 8 mm
height / length 25,1 mm
depth 14,1 mm
type rectangular
mechanical mounting sleeve smooth (stainless steel)
housing material plastic (ASA, PMMA)
front (optics) PMMA
connection types flylead connector M8 4 pin, L=200 mm
cable characteristics PVC / PVC 4 x 0,08 mm²
ambient conditions
operating temperature -20 ... +50 °C
protection class IP 67
photo
connection diagram
BK (4) n.c.Emitter
0 VBU (3)
BN (1) +VS
WH (2) ON/OFF
dimension drawing
8
21
25
,1 15
3
14,1
3,
05
2,7ø
70°
LED
7,
5
L
M8 x 1
.ac
14
L
19/2/2019
O200.TR-11210278
O200.TR-ZZZX.72NV
Through beam sensors
Photoelectric sensors
beam characteristic (typically)
5000 mm
ø
40
 m
m
ø
6,
5
m
m
ø
5
m
m
ø
37
0
m
m
50 mm 500 mm
excess gain curve
1
10
100
0.01 0.1 1 10
ex
ce
ss
 g
ai
n
range (m)
without aperture aperture 0.5 mm aperture 1 mm
aperture 1.5 mm aperture 2.0 mm slot aperture horizontal
slot aperture vertical
nominal range Sn
actual range Sb